For 100% renewable
REpower+ add $0.01 per

RCEA Community Choice Energy Program
2018 Commercial, Industrial, General Service,
and Agricultural Customer Rate Schedule
Effective March 15", 2018

kWh to RCEA rate

Does not include transmission and distribution charges; see https://www.pge.com/tariffs/ERS.SHTML for complete PG&E
rate schedules. PG&E rates are effective as of March 1, 2018 and subject to change.

PG&E RCEA RATE UNIT/PERIOD RCEA RCEA RATE
EQUIVALENT SCHEDULE RATE WITH PG&E
SCHEDULE SURCHARGES

COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, AND GENERAL SERVICES CUSTOMERS

A-1

A-1-X

A-6

A-10-S

A-10-S-X

A-10-P
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A-1-A

ENERGY
CHARGE ($/KWH)
A-1-B

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

A-6

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

A-10-A-S

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)
DEMAND CHARGE
($IKW)

A-10-B-S

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE
($/KW)

A-10-A-P

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

Summer
Winter

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak

Summer
Winter

Summer Max

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer Max

Summer
Winter

0.09665
0.05861

0.11036
0.08742

0.06089
0.08724
0.06695

0.34084
0.10844

0.05190
0.07660
0.05963

0.08699
0.06082

5.24770

0.13925
0.08577

0.05855
0.07031
0.05375
5.24770

0.07734
0.05467

0.12193
0.08389

0.13564
0.11270

0.08617
0.11252
0.09223

0.36612
0.13372

0.07718
0.10188
0.08491

0.11266
0.08649

5.24770

0.16492
0.11144

0.08422
0.09598
0.07942
5.24770

0.10301
0.08034


https://www.pge.com/tariffs/ERS.SHTML

A-10-P-X

A-10-A-T

A-10-B-T

E-19-S,V

E-19-S, R

E-19-P, V

RCEA Community Choice Energy Program 2018 Commercial, Industrial, General Service & Agricultural Rate Schedule - Page 2

DEMAND CHARGE
($/KW)

A-10-B-P

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE
($IKW)

A-10-A-T

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)
DEMAND CHARGE
($/KWH)

A-10-B-T

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE
(S/KW)

E-19-S

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE
($/KW)

E-19-R-S

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

E-19-P

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

Summer Max

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer Max

Summer
Winter

Summer Max

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer Max

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak

4.55900

0.12772
0.07867

0.05284
0.06538
0.04998
4.55900

0.06782
0.04813

3.57930

0.11391
0.06845

0.04390
0.05701
0.04287
3.57930

0.11188
0.06879

0.04026
0.06289
0.04734
13.44420
3.31740

0.26060
0.10339

0.04026
0.06289
0.04734

0.10203
0.06125

0.03503
0.05574
0.04151

4.55900

0.15339
0.10434

0.07851
0.09105
0.07565
4.55900

0.09349
0.07380

3.57930

0.13958
0.09412

0.06957
0.08268
0.06854
3.57930

0.13353
0.09044

0.06191
0.08454
0.06899
13.44420
3.31740

0.28225
0.12504

0.06191
0.08454
0.06899

0.12368
0.08290

0.05668
0.07739
0.06316



E-19-P, R

E-19-T, V

E-19-T, R

E-20-P, V

E-20-P, R

E-20-S,V
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DEMAND CHARGE
(S/KW)

E-19-R-P

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

E-19-T

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE
($/KW)

E-19-R-T

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

E-20-V-P

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE
($/KW)

E-20-R-P

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

E-20-V-S

ENERGY CHARGE
($IKWH)

DEMAND CHARGE

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak
Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer Peak

11.99890
2.91970

0.24797
0.09468

0.03503
0.05574
0.04151

0.06658
0.05274

0.03442
0.05491
0.04084
13.63820
3.42410

0.24690
0.09527

0.03442
0.05491
0.04084

0.10738
0.06421

0.03766
0.05853
0.04418
14.27840
3.37560

0.25439
0.09654

0.03766
0.05853
0.04418

0.10318
0.06403

0.03715
0.05834
0.04377
13.00770

11.99890
2.91970

0.26962
0.11633

0.05668
0.07739
0.06316

0.08823
0.07439

0.05607
0.07656
0.06249
13.63820
3.42410

0.26855
0.11692

0.05607
0.07656
0.06249

0.12681
0.08364

0.05709
0.07796
0.06361
14.27840
3.37560

0.27382
0.11597

0.05709
0.07796
0.06361

0.12400
0.08485

0.05797
0.07916
0.06459
13.00770



E-20-S, R

E-20-T

E-20-T, R

($/KW)

E-20-R-S

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

E-20-T

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE
($/IKW)

E-20-R-T

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

AGRICULTURAL CUSTOMERS

AG-1-A

AG-1-B

AG-4-A
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AG-1-A

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)
CONNECTED LOAD
($/KW)

AG-1-B
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE
($/KW)

AG-4-A

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

CONNECTED LOAD

Summer Part-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak

Summer
Winter

Summer Max

Summer
Winter

Summer Max

Summer Peak
Summer Off-Peak

Winner Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer

3.21070

0.23637
0.09623

0.03715
0.05834
0.04377

0.06508
0.05207

0.03485
0.05411
0.04088
16.89740
4.02550

0.24755
0.09071

0.03485
0.05411
0.04088

0.08032
0.05943

1.44530

0.08346
0.05951

2.17280

0.14361
0.04770

0.05205
0.04063
1.43560

3.21070

0.25719
0.11705

0.05797
0.07916
0.06459

0.08294
0.06993

0.05271
0.07197
0.05874
16.89740
4.02550

0.26541
0.10857

0.05271
0.07197
0.05874

0.10548
0.08459

1.44530

0.10862
0.08467

2.17280

0.16877
0.07286

0.07721
0.06579
1.43560



AG-4-B

AG-4-C

AG-5-A

AG-5-B

AG-5-C

AG-R-A
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($/KW)

AG-4-B

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE
($/KW)

AG-4-C

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE
($/IKW)

AG-5-A

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

CONNECTED LOAD

($/KW)
AG-5-B

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE
($/KW)

AG-5-C

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE
($/KW)

AG-R-A

ENERGY CHARGE
($IKWH)

CONNECTED LOAD

Summer Peak
Summer Off-Peak

Winner Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer Max
Summer Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winner Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Off-Peak

Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer

Summer Peak
Summer Off-Peak

Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer Max
Summer Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Off-Peak

Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer

0.10409
0.04986

0.04800
0.03708
2.54140
2.69660

0.12400
0.05928

0.03577
0.04244
0.03234
6.25650
1.06700

0.13279
0.05293

0.05663
0.04459
3.92850

0.12911
0.02671

0.04805
0.01788
4.72390
5.91700

0.10272
0.04868

0.02856
0.03458
0.02544
10.97070
2.06610

0.25875
0.04635

0.05391
0.04215
1.39680

0.12925
0.07502

0.07316
0.06224
2.54140
2.69660

0.14916
0.08444

0.06093
0.06760
0.05750
6.25650
1.06700

0.15795
0.07809

0.08179
0.06975
3.92850

0.15427
0.05187

0.07321
0.04304
4.72390
5.91700

0.12788
0.07384

0.05372
0.05974
0.05060
10.97070
2.06610

0.28391
0.07151

0.07907
0.06731
1.39680



($/KW)
AG-V-A AG-V-A

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

CONNECTED LOAD
($IKW)

AG-V-B AG-V-B
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE
($/KW)

Summer Peak
Summer Off-Peak

Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer

Summer Peak
Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak
Summer Max
Summer Peak

STREET AND OUTDOOR LIGHTING

LS-1,LS-2, SL
LS-3, OL-1 ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

TC-1 TC

STANDBY SERVICE

S-TOU-P S-TOU-P

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

RESERVATION
CHARGE ($/KW)

S-TOU-T S-TOU-T

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

RESERVATION
CHARGE ($/KW)

VOLTAGE DISCOUNT

All Energy

All Energy

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak
Winter Off-Peak

4%

0.22326
0.04346

0.05229
0.04077
1.45500

0.20424
0.04388
0.04020
0.03049
1.89150
2.43470

0.07840

0.06692

0.09373
0.07688

0.05483
0.07956
0.06248
0.40740

0.07670
0.06271

0.04420
0.06491
0.05070
0.33950

0.24842
0.06862

0.07745
0.06593
1.45500

0.22940
0.06904
0.06536
0.05565
1.89150
2.43470

0.08490

0.09219

0.10619
0.08934

0.06729
0.09202
0.07494
0.40740

0.08916
0.07517

0.05666
0.07737
0.06316
0.33950

For rate schedules not segregated by service voltage, each component of the standard rate shall
be discounted for primary or higher service voltage.

RCEA Community Choice Energy Program 2018 Commercial, Industrial, General Service & Agricultural Rate Schedule - Page 6



